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1 1:00

3YO

Drink At Last Call

Cape Finisterre

Format V.

*Crazy as a Fox
*Aliza's Dream

2 1:32

Outside Shot

Aquicksting

A Royal Tizzy

Black Kettle

Wink and Nod

Candy Arches
3 204

Indianapolis
Quarter Given
Megastar

4YO

48UP

Devil On the Roof

Sir Ben
Launching Pad

Valkyrie Missile

Oh Now
4 2:35

Birdie Birdie
Tamerin
Dish the Dirt
Life by RR
Pink Diamond
Triple Star
River Glow
Cody's Choice
5 3:06

Havens Lake
Msty Aly
Dona Mary
Suzigcutie

4&UP

4&8UP

Kneeling's Pride

Daniella Roth
Let's Eat Out

Warren's R Ready

Stormy Racer

Catch Candy

Storm Fleur
6 3:37

Vaundell
Amazombie

4&8UP

Charlie and Chris

Buck's Bro
Suit Yourself

Mark the Bench
Patriotic Soldier

He's Really Big
Smoke Cat
Capt. Sparrow

6.0f

3cKy 50
3cKy 108
39Ky 374
3cCal 308
3cCal 56

1m1/16

4gCal 342
4cCal
4qCal 58
4cCal 175
4gKy 158
4cKy 179
1m1/16

4cBrz 276
4cKy 164
4cKy 235
4cKy 202
4cKy 62
4cKy 95
49Ky 76
4cKy 300
F 6.5f

5nKy
5Ky
5nfla
A4f Md
5nKy 117
5mNZ 290
7mCal 140
5mNZ 278
F 5.5f

69
208
481
315

5mCal 346
5nCal 324
4f Cal 94
5nCal 327
6mCal 350
4f Cal 178
5nfFla 328
5nCal 439
5nmCal 136
5mKy 130
5mCal 72
6.5f

4gCal 301
4cCal 77
4cCal 198
5gCal 156
5gCal 256
5hCal 108
4gCal 134
4cCal 294
7qCal 410
6gCal 228

Racehorse Runner

Md 100000

Baze M C
Solis A
Espinoza V
Rosario J
Sutherland

121
121
121
121
118

Clm 12500

Talamo J
Rivera C
Bejarano R
Pedroza M
Quinonez A
Valdez F S

Md Sp Wt 45k

Gomez G K
Bejarano R
Valdivia J
Smith M E
Garcia M
Espinoza V
Talamo J
Prat F

119
116
121
121
120
121

122
122
122
122
122
122
122
117

T Clm 40000

Valdivia J
Rosario J
Solis A
Talamo J
Smith M E
Baze M C
Baze T C
Garcia M

Clm 8000

Baze T C
Espinoza V
Valdez F S
Sorenson D
Rosario J
Sutherland
Flores D R
Talamo J
Quinonez A
Cedeno A
Amador S R

121
121
121
121
121
121
121
119

121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121
121

OC 25k/N1X

Bejarano R
Talamo J
Espinoza V
Baze T C
Gomez G K
Garcia M
Smith M E
Santiago R
Pedroza M
Rosario J

119
119
119
119
123
119
119
114
119
119

$32K

Mullins Jef
Eurton Pete
Cerin Vladi
Lewis Lisa
Stein Roger
$16K

Spawr Bill
Stute Melvi
Hess R B Jr
Pender Mich
Polanco Mar
Sise Cliffo
$45K

McPeek Kenn
Mandella Ri
Ellis Ronal
Greely C Be
Mitchell Mi
Troeger Rob
Puype Mike
Biancone Pa
$32K

Canani Juli
Mitchell Mi
Eurton Pete
O'Neill Dou
Greely C Be
Velasquez D
Gaines Carl
Knapp Steve
$10K

Spawr Bill
DelLima Jose
Gonzalez Sa
Carava Jack
Miller Pete
Stein Roger
Truman Eddi
Gutierrez J
Periban Jor
Knapp Steve
Georgiev Va
$48K

Gaines Carl
Spawr Bill
Palma Hecto
Sherlock Ga
Chew Matthe
Brook Josep
Headley Bru
Becerra Raf
Pender Mich
Carava Jack

23.9
22.7
23.0
229
23.2

24.0
23.6
22.3
231
25.0
23.2

251
23.8
23.9
24.6
251
23.3
231
231

47.0
45.8
46.1
46.7
47.0

475
471
45.3
46.2
48.8
471

49.6
47.6
48.0
47.2
49.3
46.2
45.9
46.4

Off Turf: 5-3-7-1

11
12

12

22
18
18
18
24
29

13
20
33
18

14
23
18

16
19

241
21.7
234
22.8
23.9

221
24.3

23.0
22.6
234
22.8
23.8
235
22.3
221
22.6
23.3
23.6

23.0
23.0
22.8
23.0
23.3
231
23.0
23.8
231
23.7

47.7
44 .4
46.2
45.7
46.3

44.8
47.0

46.2
45.9
47.0
45.8
46.9
47.0
45.5
45.2
45.7
46.9
47.4

46.4
46.1
45.7
45.5
46.1
46.0
45.7
47.4
46.8
46.8

4 71.7
-2 74.5
0 77.3
0 78.3
0 80.3
2 104.2
0 106.1
-4 106.3
0 106.7
6 106.9
-4 1071
3 1038
0 1045
-1 105.3
10 106.3
4 106.7
2 106.8
2 106.8
-1 107.6
-6-8-2-4
2 75.9
-5 76.0
3 77.8
-1 78.2
7 78.9
0 796
-3 80.5
8 81.2
-1 65.5
-4 65.7
-1 67.2
-1 67.2
4 67.3
0 67.7
-5 67.9
6 682
-3 68.2
-2 69.5
-1 70.8
-2 75.8
-1 76.2
0 76.8
3 76.9
3 77.0
1 77.0
2 77.3
1 77.4
-2 79.1
3 79.1

Friday, January 8, 2010
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0

9-5
8-5
5-2
4-1

20-1

7-2
5-1

5-2
20-1
4-1

4-1

4-1
20-1

6-1
7-2
12-1

4-1

6-1
9-2
6-1
30-1
8-1
50-1

8-1

12-1
9-2

30-1
8-1

8-1
30-1
50-1

3-1
15-1

8-1
12-1

10-1
7-2
15-1
9-2
8-1



Racehorse Runner Friday, January 8, 2010

SA 7 4.07 4&UP F 1mile T OC 100k/C $56K Off Turf: 6-3-2-7-4-1-9-8-5
6 Dreamt 4f GB 251 Gomez GK 118 Mott Willia 8 0 970 9 66 1 3-1
4 General Consensus 5mKy 58 Solis A 118 Gallagher P 13 247 486 3 972 5 54 2 6-1
8 Chasin Dreams 5nKy 61 SmithME 116 Jackson Bru 10 25.0 48.8 7 973 8 28 3 1541
1 Bootleg Annie 6nCal 214 Bejarano R 123 Walsh Kathy 31 237 475 -1 97.5 2 41 4 72
9 Eissoai 6nmBrz 382 Baze M C 116 Ascanio Hum 11 25.0 4838 6 97.9 7 57 5 1541
2 Striking Dancer 4fKy 80 BazeTC 118 McPeek Kenn 9 246 487 2 98.1 4 75 6 8-
5 Exquisite 6mNZ 398 EspinozaV 118 Gallagher P 20 242 48.1 2 98.1 3 67 7 8-
3 Flashover 5mCal 59 Talamo J 118 Abrams Barr 14 235 46.8 1 98.5 1 51 8 41
7 Dance to My Tune 6mOnt 118 Rosario J 116 Hollendorfe 26 25.0 48.7 6 99.0 6 71 9 81
SA 8 437 3YO 6.5f Md 32000 $18K
2 Favre N Away 3gCal 262 PedrozaM 121 Bernstein D 5 236 469 1 78.6 6 24 1 31
7 * Arkham Asylum 3cCal 298 Talamo J 121 Hess RBJr 0 234 479 0 788 1 18 2 6-1
4 Starry Strive 3gCal 202 Sutherland 121 Koriner Bri 3 247 489 2 790 11 21 3 72
12 My Friend Bernie 3cVa 44 BazeTC 121 Mitchell Mi 1 243 48.1 2 792 9 52 4 61
5 *Minister d'Oro 3gCal 100 Gomez GK 121 Bell Thomas 0 24.2 483 0 797 8 18 5 8-1
6 Fondue 3gMd 307 Sorenson D 121 Glatt Mark 2 240 475 3 808 7 17 6 30-1
11 *Charmed One 3gFla 68 SantiagoR 116 Cerin Viadi 0 234 474 0 813 2 18 7 1541
10 Gold Country 3gCal 301 ValdezFS 121 Mullins Jef 1 243 479 4 817 10 16 8 51
9 Fermelia 3gWas273 Quinonez A 121 Stein Roger 1 235 476 -3 829 4 21 9 1241
1 * Wakan Tanka 3cKy 188 Baze M C 121 Velasquez D 0 235 475 0 83.0 3 18 10 20-1
8 * Stealth Rocket 3gCal 252 Blanc B 121 McCarthy Se 0 235 479 0 83.0 5 18 10 20-1

www.racehorserunner.com



